660 E. Jefferson St. Address Tallahassee, FL 3230	01 850-222-2785 Phone #	4000030	62294
City/St/Zip		-12/87/3 ****437	901001022 .50 ****437.
CORPORATION NAM	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER((S), (if known):	
1- HOT DOGS GA			
2-			
3-			
4-			APR -I
		XX Certified Copy	
X Walk-in	Pick-up time ASAP	Certificate of Status	1 6: I
Mail-out	Will wait Photocopy		9 ICHS
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
Profit Non-Profit	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire	ector	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	$= (\searrow /$	
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATIO		RECTIVED 99 DEC -6 PH 12: 06
Fictitious Name Name Reservation	XX Limited Partnership Reinstatement	دی مرابع مرابع	- on
Name Nesci Valion	Trademark Other		
			. O
, D	-385.00 T 52.50		



÷.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

December 7, 1999

ATTORNEYS' TITLE

TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: HOT DOGS GALORE - I, LTD. Ref. Number: W99000027945



We have received your document for HOT DOGS GALORE - I, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$437.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please note that we have RETAINED your \$437.50 payment.

Before this partnership can be filed, its general partner -- STEPHENS RESTAURANTS, INC. -- must be filed. Is this the correct general partner?????

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6914.

Buck Kohr Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 699A00057589

ERNEST L. MASCARA, P.A. Law Offices

Glades Building Suite 303 877 Executive Center Dr. W. St. Petersburg, FL 33702

P.O. Box 22095 St. Petersburg, FL 33742 Phone: (727) 579 3200 Fax: (720) 57951202

March 31, 2000

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Hot Dogs Galore - I, Ltd.

Dear Ms. Mortham:

Please find enclosed a letter from the Secretary of State along with attachments regarding the filing of Hot Dogs Galore - I, Ltd. It is my understanding that Stephens Restaurants, Inc. is filed as a valid corporation in the State of Florida. Accordingly, please see that this limited partnership is filed and return my certified copy as soon as possible.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours, Ernest L. Mascara

ELM/jsp

Enclosures as noted

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

HOT DOGS GALORE - I, LTD.

This Certificate of Limited Partnership of HOT DOGS GALORE - I, LTD. is prepared and recorded in accordance with the provisions of the Uniform Limited Partnership law as contained in Chapter 620 of the Florida Statutes. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of HOT DOGS GALORE -I, LTD. is as follows:

1. The name of this limited partnership is HOT DOGS GALORE - I, LTD.

2. The location of the principal place of business of the Partnership shall be at: 815 South Rome Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33606, and the name and address of the agent for service of process is: Kenneth B. Stephens, 13540 North Florida Avenue, Suite 107, Tampa, Florida 33613.

3. The name and business address of the general partner is: Stephens Restaurants, Inc., 13540 North Florida Avenue, Suite 107, Tampa, Florida 33613. p00000009243

4. A mailing address for the partnership is 815 South Rome Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33606.

5. The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2025.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has hereunto signed the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership this _/3____ day of September, 1999, and hereby affirms under penalties of perjury that the facts stated therein are true.

STEPHENS RESTAURANTS, ,INC., a Elorida deporation BÝ: **\$tephens** в. Kenneth Chairman and CEO (CORPORATE SEAL)

STÉPHÈNS

ACCEPTANCE

I hereby agree to act as initial Registered Agent for HOT DOGS GALORE -I, LTD., as stated in this Certificate of Limited Partnership.

KENNE/TH-

в.

AFFIDAVIT

-STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared KENNETH B. STEPHENS, as Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of **STEPHENS RESTAURANTS, INC.**, a Florida corporation, as the sole general partner HOT DOGS GALORE - I, LTD., a Florida limited partnership who, upon first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That he is the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of STEPHENS RESTAURANTS, INC., who is the sole general partner of HOT DOGS GALORE I, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, and has the authority to make this Affidavit on its behalf.

That the amount of capital contributions of the limited partner and the total amount anticipated to be contributed by the limited partner as of this date is <u>Fifty Thousand and No/100------</u>

AND NO/100 DOLLARS $(\$^{50,000.00})$ as of the date hereof.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

÷

STEPHENS RESTAURANTS, INC., a Florida corporation BY: KENNETH' B. **STEPHENS** Chairman (and CEO (CORPORATE SEAL)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{3^{\frac{\pi H}{2}}}{12^{\frac{\pi H}{2}}}$ day of September, 1999, by KENNETH B. STEPHENS, as Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of STEPHENS RESTAURANTS, INC., a Florida corporation, who is personally known to me and who took an oath.



SIGNATURE LEYDIS M. NUNEZ

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 9-13-200 2